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Farmland School Tax Rebate 
Information and Mailing 

 
 
Please forward the application and proof of payment to the nearest Manitoba Agricultural Services 
Corporation - Insurance office listed below. If you have any questions contact your local office or email us 
at: FSTR@masc.mb.ca 
 
Agency office locations are listed below: 
 
 
Altona 
Box 1209  67-2nd St NE 
Altona MB  R0G 0B0 
Phone: 204-324-2800 
Fax: 204-324-2803 
Email: altona.insurance@masc.mb.ca 
 
Beausejour 
Box 50  20-1st St S 
Beausejour MB  R0E 0C0 
Phone: 204-268-6001 
Fax: 204-268-6060 
Email: beausejour.insurance@masc.mb.ca 
 
Birtle 
Box 39  726 Main St 
Birtle MB  R0M 0C0 
Phone: 204-842-7700 
Fax: 204-842-7705 
Email: birtle.insurance@masc.mb.ca 
 
Carman 
Box 758  65-3rd Ave NE 
Carman MB  R0G 0J0 
Phone: 204-745-5600 
Fax: 204-745-5605 
Email: carman.insurance@masc.mb.ca 
 
Dauphin 
Room 209  27-2nd Ave SW 
Dauphin MB  R7N 3E5 
Phone: 204-622-2017 
Fax: 204-622-2076 
Email: dauphin.insurance@masc.mb.ca 
 
Deloraine 
Box 529  101 Finlay Ave E 
Deloraine MB  R0M 0M0 
Phone: 204-747-2889 
Fax: 204-747-2050 
Email: deloraine.insurance@masc.mb.ca 
 

Fisher Branch 
Box 359  23 Main St  
Fisher Branch MB  R0C 0Z0 
Phone: 204-372-6619 
Fax: 204-372-6554 
Email: fisher.insurance@masc.mb.ca 
 
Glenboro 
Box 250  103 Broadway St 
Glenboro MB  R0K 0X0 
Phone: 204-827-8870 
Fax: 204-827-8875 
Email: glenboro.insurance@masc.mb.ca 
 
Grandview 
Box 236  435 Burrows Street 
Grandview MB  R0L 0Y0 
Phone: 204-546-5010 
Fax: 204-546-5015 
Email: grandview.insurance@masc.mb.ca 
 
Hamiota 
Box 50  221 Elm St 
Hamiota MB  R0M 0T0 
Phone: 204-764-3000 
Fax: 204-764-3014 
Email: hamiota.insurance@masc.mb.ca 
 
Headingley 
1 – 5290 Monterey Road 
Headingley MB  R4H 1J9 
Phone: 204-945-1777 
Fax: 204-948-2373 
Email: headingley.insurance@masc.mb.ca 
 
Neepawa 
Box 1179  41 Main St E 
Neepawa MB  R0J 1H0 
Phone: 204-476-7050 
Fax: 204-476-7094 
Email: neepawa.insurance@masc.mb.ca 
 

Portage la Prairie 
200-50-24th St NW 
Portage la Prairie MB  R1N 3V7 
Phone: 204-239-3499 
Fax: 204-239-3401 
Email: portage.insurance@masc.mb.ca 
 
St. Pierre-Jolys 
Box 249  466 Sabourin St S 
St. Pierre-Jolys MB  R0A 1V0 
Phone: 204-433-7298 
Fax: 204-433-3282 
Email: stpierre.insurance@masc.mb.ca 
 
Somerset 
Box 190  279 Carlton Avenue 
Somerset MB  R0G 2L0 
Phone: 204-744-4062 
Fax: 204-744-4060 
Email: somerset.insurance@masc.mb.ca 
 
Souris 
Box 610  95-1st St N 
Souris MB  R0K 2C0 
Phone: 204-483-5060 
Fax: 204-483-5065 
Email: souris.insurance@masc.mb.ca 
 
Swan River 
Box 1108  120-6th Ave N  
Swan River MB  R0L 1Z0 
Phone: 204-734-9326 
Fax: 204-734-2685 
Email: swan.insurance@masc.mb.ca 
 
Virden 
Box 1570  247 Wellington St W 
Virden MB  R0M 2C0 
Phone: 204-748-4280 
Fax: 204-748-4284 
Email: virden.insurance@masc.mb.ca 
 

 

Il est possible d’obtenir des services en français aux endroits suivants : 
 
Saint-Pierre-Jolys Somerset 

C.P. 249, 466, rue Sabourin Sud C.P. 190, 279, avenue Carlton 

Saint-Pierre-Jolys (MB) R0A 1V0 Somerset (MB) R0G 2L0 

Téléphone : 204 433-7298  Téléphone : 204 744-4062  

Télécopieur : 204 433-3282 Télécopieur : 204 744-4060 

stpierre.insurance@masc.mb.ca somerset.insurance@masc.mb.ca 


